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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium

Performance List

Event  1   Girls 17 & Under 400 Meter Hurdles Under 18 (2) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 11:00 AM
IAAF Under18: 54.15 7/10/2016 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN

Nat. Junior: 54.58 6/24/2011 Ristananna Tracey

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Holmwood Tec149 Calisha Taylor _________1

The Queens S347 Britney Brown _________2

Event  2   Boys 17 & Under 400 Meter Hurdles Under 18 (3) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 11:20 AM
IAAF Under18: 48.84 3/17/2017 Sokwakhana Zazini

Nat. Junior: 48.81 7/1/2016 Jaheel Hyde

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Kingston col175 Shanthamio Brown _________1

Excelsior Hi100 Devontie Archer _________2

wolmers boys450 Kimorlie Stewart _________3

Event  3   Girls 18-19 400 Meter Hurdles Under 20 (5) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 11:35 AM
IAAF Under20: 54.70 7/19/2002 Lashinda DEMUS

Nat. Junior: 54.58 6/24/2011 Ristananna Tracey

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Vere Technic444 Sanique Walker _________1

Holmwood Tec147 Kwanda Knight _________2

Rusea's High300 Terice Steen _________3

Holmwood Tec143 Danielle Brissett _________4

Edwin Allen80 Lashanna Graham _________5

Event  4   Boys 18-19 400 Meter Hurdles Under 20 (7) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 11:50 AM
IAAF Under20: 48.51 7/16/2004 Kerron CLEMEN

Nat. Junior: 48.81 7/1/2016 Jaheel Hyde

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Rhodes Hall295 Rovane Williams _________1

Calabar High41 Malik James-King _________2

Calabar High38 Anthony Danvern _________3

Steths339 Leonardo Ledgister _________4

Steths335 Dashnelle Dyer _________5

Herbert Morr140 Samuel Smith _________6

Excelsior Hi109 Jonathan Steer _________7

Event  5   Girls 17 & Under 800 Meter Run Under 18 (4) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 10:00 AM
IAAF Under18: 2:01.13 7/14/2013 Aníta HINRIKSDÓTTIR

Nat. Junior: 2:02.70 7/16/2004 Kayann Thompson

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Petersfield256 Shaquena Foote _________1

Steths330 Shadae Findley _________2

Merlene Otte203 tavarie Campbell _________3

Merlene Otte202 Imani Brown _________4

Event  6   Boys 17 & Under 800 Meter Run Under 18 (9) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 10:15 AM
IAAF Under18: 1:44.08 7/9/2011 Leonard Kirwa KOSENCH

Nat. Junior: 1:46.60 8/16/1964 Neville Myton

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Calabar High39 Kimar Farquharson _________1

Bog Walk Hig24 Tyrice Taylor _________2

Jamaica Coll160 J'Voughnn Blake _________3

Holmwood Tec155 Malique Savery _________4

Clarendon Co63 marcus hutchinson _________5

Calabar High42 Rivaldo Marshall _________6

Meadowbrook201 Jerome Wray _________7

Meadowbrook198 Mark McLarty _________8

Merlene Otte205 Brandon Reeves _________9

Event  7   Girls 18-19 800 Meter Run Under 20 (2) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 10:25 AM
IAAF Under20: 2:00.06 7/11/2008 Elena Mirela LAVRIC

Nat. Junior: 2:02.70 7/16/2004 Kayann Thompson

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Holmwood Tec148 Chrissani May _________1

Edwin Allen81 Kara Grant _________2

Event  8   Boys 18-19 800 Meter Run Under 20 (7) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 10:40 AM
IAAF Under20: 1:43.79 7/15/2012 Nijel AMOS

Nat. Junior: 1:46.60 8/16/1964 Neville Myton

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Spot Valley309 Tyrese Reid _________1

Maximum Aero196 Dwayne Moore _________2

Steths340 Dwight Mason _________3

Kingston col179 Conroy Ellis _________4

Muschett Hig215 Leornaedo Clarke _________5

Excelsior Hi108 Sadiki Marsh _________6

Jamaica Coll167 Phiilip Williams _________7

Event  9   Girls 17 & Under 100 Meter Dash Under 18 (11) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 6:00 PM
IAAF Under18: 10.98 6/20/2015 Candace HILL

Nat. Junior: 11.12 10/18/2000 Veronica Campbell

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Edwin Allen79 Kevona Davis _________1

Edwin Allen77 Tina Clayton _________2

Edwin Allen76 Tia Clayton _________3

Edwin Allen78 serena cole _________4

St. Jago Hig328 Thennelle Williams _________5

Immaculate C452 Hughasia Fyffe _________6

Mt Alvernia212 Shenequa Vassell _________7

Excelsior Hi95 Ackera Nugent _________8

Spot Valley308 Leyone Smith _________9

Mt Alvernia211 Monique Malcolm _________10

Clan carthy61 Tashannia Simpson _________11
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium

Performance List

Event  10   Boys 17 & Under 100 Meter Dash Under 18 (14) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 6:10 PM
IAAF Under18: 10.15 7/15/2017 Anthony Schwartz

Nat. Junior: 10.11 4/7/2007 Yohan Blake

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Rusea's High305 Jevaughn Whyte _________1

Jamaica Coll164 Michali Everett _________2

Steths338 Conroy Jones _________3

Clarendon Co65 rajay morris _________4

Steths334 Tyrone Barnes _________5

St Jago High325 Javari Thomas _________6

Merlene Otte204 Ackeem Blake _________7

Rusea's High301 Davian Clarke _________8

Papine High250 Justin Emmanuel _________9

Steths337 Omario Johnson _________10

Green Pond H138 Kevon Lewis _________11

Greater Port136 Vaswaine Silvera _________12

Kingston col183 Shacquille Lowe _________13

Unattached380 Jonathan Henry _________14

Event  11   Girls 18-19 100 Meter Dash Under 20 (7)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 8:40 PM
IAAF Under20: 11.07 7/21/2016 Candace HILL

Nat. Junior: 11.12 10/18/2000 Veronica Campbell

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Unattached363 Briana Wiliams _________1

Holmwood Tec146 Michae Harriott _________2

Petersfield257 Ockera Myrie _________3

Edwin Allen82 Fredricka Mckenzie _________4

University o413 Kemba Nelson _________5

Unattached389 Kimone Shaw _________6

Unattached361 Atasya Reid _________7

Event  12   Boys 18-19 100 Meter Dash Under 20 (28) Prelims

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 8:25 PM
IAAF Under20: 9.97 6/13/2014 Trayvon Bromell

Nat. Junior: 10.11 4/7/2007 Yohan Blake

Age   TeamName Seed Time
South Pains307 Andre Edwards _________1

Calabar High49 Tyreke Wilson _________2

Calabar High45 Michael Stephens _________3

MVP240 Danelson Mahautiere _________4

Unattached378 Romell Glave _________5

Kingston col184 Jhevaughn Matherson _________6

Utech ja431 Michael Bentley _________7

wolmers boys449 Xavier Nairne _________8

Greater Port135 Odaine Mcpherson _________9

Kingston col181 Yashawn Hamilton _________10

Petersfield261 Kevon Stone _________11

Papine High254 Maurice Thompson _________12

Unattached368 Ashane Beckord _________13

Papine High252 Chad Jones _________14

Calabar High33 Colin Anderson _________15

Cornwall Col68 Mikhail Watson _________16

Jamaica Coll165 Chislon Gordon _________17

Rhodes Hall294 Xavya Morgan _________18

Kingston col182 Jordane Jackson _________19

Calabar High50 Rosean Young _________20

Papine High255 D'Mitre Wilson _________21

Rusea's High302 Daniel Irving _________22

Papine High251 Beres Francis _________23

Green Island137 Aundre Robinson _________24

Calabar High43 Sherioe Reid _________25

Unattached393 Akeme Squire _________26

Kingston col188 Akeen Smith _________27

Muschett Hig219 Nicholas Haughton _________28

Event  13   Girls 17 & Under 400 Meter Dash Under 18 (8)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 5:25 PM
IAAF Under18: 51.19 7/15/2005 Nawal EL JACK

Nat. Junior: 50.92 5/10/1987 Sandie Richards

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Holmwood Tec144 Daniella deer _________1

Petersfield256 Shaquena Foote _________2

The Queens S348 Donnell Hartley _________3

Holmwood Tec149 Calisha Taylor _________4

The Queens S347 Britney Brown _________5

Steths330 Shadae Findley _________6

Merlene Otte203 tavarie Campbell _________7

Merlene Otte202 Imani Brown _________8

Event  14   Boys 17 & Under 400 Meter Dash Under 18 (10) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 4:45 PM
IAAF Under18: 45.24 7/10/2009 Kirani JAMES

Nat. Junior: 44.93 3/28/2015 Akeem Bloomfield

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Petersfield264 Antonio Watson _________1

Calabar High48 Evaldo Whitehorne _________2

Excelsior Hi107 Malachi Johnson _________3

Holmwood Tec154 Bovel Mcpherson _________4

Rusea's High303 Raheim Scott _________5

Unattached372 Zidane Brown _________6

Petersfield263 Romario Taylor _________7

Excelsior Hi100 Devontie Archer _________8

Holmwood Tec155 Malique Savery _________9

Unattached366 Jaydee Auld _________10

Event  15   Girls 18-19 400 Meter Dash Under 20 (6)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 5:45 PM
IAAF Under20: 50.50 7/13/2012 Ashley SPENCER

Nat. Junior: 50.92 5/10/1987 Sandie Richards

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Steths333 Stacey Ann Williams _________1

St Andrew Hi323 Janielle Josephs _________2

Holmwood Tec148 Chrissani May _________3

St. Jago Hig329 Shalysa Wray _________4

Lacovia high191 Shanamarie Staple _________5

Edwin Allen80 Lashanna Graham _________6
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium

Performance List

Event  16   Boys 18-19 400 Meter Dash Under 20 (23) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 5:15 PM
IAAF Under20: 44.66 10/20/2000 Hamdan Odha AL-BISHI

Nat. Junior: 44.93 3/28/2015 Akeem Bloomfield

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Muschett Hig217 Rushane Gayle _________1

Kingston col185 Dashawn Morris _________2

Akan Track C14 Christopher Taylor _________3

University o399 Chantz Sawyers _________4

Calabar High35 Anthony Carpenter _________5

Calabar High36 Shemar Chambers _________6

Unattached391 Malik Smith _________7

Calabar High41 Malik James-King _________8

Muschett Hig220 lijae holness _________9

Unattached392 Okeve Smith _________10

Unattached373 Patrick Chamberlain _________11

Steths340 Dwight Mason _________12

Holmwood Tec153 Davitto Davey _________13

Petersfield261 Kevon Stone _________14

Muschett Hig218 Ailean Hamilton _________15

Unattached384 Andre McLeod _________16

Muschett Hig214 stevin brown _________17

Unattached376 Eric Foreman _________18

Muschett Hig215 Leornaedo Clarke _________19

Muschett Hig219 Nicholas Haughton _________20

Mona High206 Jamoi Jackson _________21

Mona High207 Joseph Mckenzie _________22

Belair High20 Liandre Ricketts _________23

Event  18   Boys 17 & Under 1500 Meter Run Under 18 (3)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 3:45 PM
IAAF Under18: 3:36.38 7/17/2015 Kumari TAKI

Nat. Junior: 3:42.57 6/8/2008 Kemoy Campbell

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Calabar High47 Kevroy Venson _________1

Calabar High42 Rivaldo Marshall _________2

Belmont Acad22 Omar Spencer _________3

Event  19   Girls 18-19 1500 Meter Run Under 20 (1)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 4:00 PM
IAAF Under20: 4:04.96 7/15/2012 Faith Chepngetich KIPYEGON

Nat. Junior: 4:22.30 9/18/1992 Evette Turner

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Edwin Allen81 Kara Grant _________1

Event  20   Boys 18-19 1500 Meter Run Under 20 (3)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 4:15 PM
IAAF Under20: 3:28.81 7/18/2014 Ronald Kwemoi

Nat. Junior: 3:42.57 6/8/2008 Kemoy Campbell

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Spot Valley309 Tyrese Reid _________1

Jamaica Coll166 Detroy Stewart _________2

Jamaica Coll167 Phiilip Williams _________3

Event  24   Boys 18-19 5000 Meter Run Under 20 (1)

IAAF Under20: 13:08.57 7/13/2008 Abreham CHERKOS

Nat. Junior: 14:18.55 3/2/2010 Kemoy Campbell

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Muschett Hig216 laphaye collins _________1

Event  25   Girls 17 & Under Javelin Throw Under 18 (2)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 10:00 AM
IAAF Under18: 65.44m 5/25/2017 Marisleisys Duarthe

Nat. Junior: 49.72m 4/6/2015 Isheka Binns

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Steths331 Nadalia Simms _________1

IC Wolves197 Danielle Sloley _________2

Event  26   Boys 17 & Under Javelin Throw Under 18 (1)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 12:15 PM
IAAF Under18: 83.16m 7/9/2011 Morné MOOLMAN

Nat. Junior: 63.89m 7/6/2014 Orlando Thomas

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Steths343 Terrence Taylor _________1

Event  27   Girls 18-19 Javelin Throw Under 20 (1)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 11:15 AM
IAAF Under20: 63.01m 7/10/2008 Vera REBRIK

Nat. Junior: 49.72m 4/6/2015 Isheka Binns

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Holmwood Tec150 Tamara Thompson _________1

Event  28   Boys 18-19 Javelin Throw Under 20 (5)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 1:15 PM
IAAF Under20: 86.48m 7/23/2016 Neeraj CHOPRA

Nat. Junior: 63.89m 7/6/2104 Orlando Thomas

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Papine High253 Choy Jones _________1

Petersfield258 santino anglin _________2

Steths341 Ceejay Moreally _________3

Excelsior Hi102 Tyrece Beckett _________4

Kingston col189 Tyrese Swaby _________5

Event  29   Girls 17 & Under Long Jump Under 18 (3)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 1:32 PM
IAAF Under18: 6.47m 7/15/2011 Darya KLISHINA

Nat. Junior: 6.58m 7/13/2012 Chanice Porter

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Edwin Allen84 Ackelia Smith _________1

Rusea's High299 Nia Robinson _________2

Mt Alvernia209 Paul-marie Brown _________3

Event  30   Boys 17 & Under Long Jump Under 18 (2)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 10:30 AM
IAAF Under18: 8.28m 5/28/2016 Maykel MASSÓ

Nat. Junior: 8.13m 5/20/1994 James Beckford

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Kingston col183 Shacquille Lowe _________1

Belmont Acad21 Darian Coke _________2
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium

Performance List

Event  31   Girls 18-19 Long Jump Under 20 (4)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 3:00 PM
IAAF Under20: 6.88m 7/30/1988 Fiona MAY

Nat. Junior: 6.58m 7/13/2012 Chanice Porter

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Edwin Allen73 Annia Ashley _________1

Holmwood Tec145 Susan Francis _________2

Edwin Allen74 Lotavia Brown _________3

Vere Technic442 Natasha Dudley _________4

Event  32   Boys 18-19 Long Jump Under 20 (4)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 12:00 PM
IAAF Under20: 9.35m 6/20/2012 Sergey Morgunov

Nat. Junior: 8.13m 5/20/1994 James Beckford

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Kingston col177 Shakwon Coke _________1

Calabar High46 Alexander Thompson _________2

Calabar High32 Daniel Allen _________3

Unattached368 Ashane Beckord _________4

Event  33   Girls 17 & Under Discus Throw Under 18 (5)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 2:30 PM
IAAF Under18: 56.34m 7/10/2013 Yuchen XIE

Nat. Junior: 54.72m 4/28/2016 Shanice Love

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Excelsior Hi94 Kimberly Lugg _________1

Holmwood Tec151 Cedricka Williams _________2

Rusea's High297 Chey-ann Fearon _________3

Excelsior Hi99 Ashanti Wright _________4

Clarendon Co62 Roxene Simpson _________5

Event  34   Boys 17 & Under Discus Throw Under 18 (4)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 5:15 PM
IAAF Under18: 70.67m 7/13/2007 Mykyta NESTERENKO

Nat. Junior: 66.88m 3/31/2011 Traves Smikle

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Buff Bay Hig29 Romaine Beckford _________1

Kingston col186 Ralford Mullings _________2

Clarendon Co64 Brandon Lloyd _________3

Petersfield262 Tevaughn Tate _________4

Event  35   Girls 18-19 Discus Throw Under 20 (6)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 3:45 PM
IAAF Under20: 68.24m 7/31/1988 Ilke WYLUDDA

Nat. Junior: 54.72m 4/28/2016 Shanice Love

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Vere Technic443 Marie Forbes _________1

Rusea's High296 Shamella Donaldson _________2

Rusea's High298 Tiwani Myles _________3

Excelsior Hi89 Adrienne Adams _________4

Holmwood Tec150 Tamara Thompson _________5

Ace Track Club1 Shanice Brown _________6

Event  36   Boys 18-19 Discus Throw Under 20 (9)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 6:15 PM
IAAF Under20: 67.32m 8/16/2006 Margus HUNT

Nat. Junior: 66.88m 3/31/2011 Traves Smikle

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
St Jago High324 Roje Stona _________1

Excelsior Hi101 Phillipe Barnett _________2

Petersfield259 Daniel Cope _________3

Jamaica Coll162 Douglas Cyrus _________4

British Virg27 Djimon Gumbs _________5

Papine High249 Danule Daley _________6

Excelsior Hi104 Deandre Fyffe _________7

Petersfield260 Courtney Lawrence _________8

Calabar High40 Cobe Howard Graham _________9

Event  39   Girls 17 & Under 100 Meter Hurdles Under 18 (3) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 10:00 AM
IAAF Under18: 12.94 7/11/2013 Yanique THOMPSON

Nat. Junior: 12.87 7/24/2016 Rushelle Burton

Age   TeamName Seed Time
St. Jago Hig327 Crystal Morrison _________1

Excelsior Hi95 Ackera Nugent _________2

Holmwood Tec142 Shanette Allison _________3

Event  40   Girls 18-19 100 Meter Hurdles Under 20 (5) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 10:25 AM
IAAF Under20: 12.85 7/24/2016 Elvira HERMAN

Nat. Junior: 12.87 7/24/2016 Rushelle Burton

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Vere Technic440 Amoi Brown _________1

The Queens S349 Dazray Freeman _________2

Immaculate C158 Jada Thomas _________3

Unattached355 Britany Anderson _________4

Immaculate C157 Aliyah McDonald _________5

Event  41   Boys 17 & Under 110 Meter Hurdles Under 18 (2) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 10:40 AM
IAAF Under18: 12.96 8/23/2014 Jaheel HYDE

Nat. Junior: 13.06 7/14/2014 Tyler Mason

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Steths342 Joshaun Parkes _________1

Rusea's High306 Jordani Woodley _________2

Event  42   Boys 18-19 110 Meter Hurdles Under 20 (6) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 10:55 AM
IAAF Under20: 12.99 7/24/2014 Wilhem Belocian

Nat. Junior: 13.06 7/14/2014 Tyler Mason

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Calabar High44 Dejour Russell _________1

Calabar High34 Orlando Bennett _________2

Louisiana St194 Damion Thomas _________3

Rusea's High304 Brithton Senior _________4

Jamaica Coll159 Oquendo Bernard _________5

Utech ja432 Lloyd Facey _________6
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium

Performance List

Event  43   Girls 17 & Under 200 Meter Dash Under 18 (8) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:15 AM
IAAF Under18: 22.43 7/19/2015 Candace HILL

Nat. Junior: 22.71 3/27/2004 Simone Facey

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Edwin Allen79 Kevona Davis _________1

Edwin Allen77 Tina Clayton _________2

St. Jago Hig326 Bridgette Campbell _________3

The Queens S348 Donnell Hartley _________4

Spot Valley308 Leyone Smith _________5

Mt Alvernia212 Shenequa Vassell _________6

Mt Alvernia211 Monique Malcolm _________7

Unattached358 Shianne Dacosta _________8

Event  44   Boys 17 & Under 200 Meter Dash Under 18 (16) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:30 AM
IAAF Under18: 20.34 7/19/2015 Abdul Hakim SANI BROWN

Nat. Junior: 19.93 4/11/2004 Usain Bolt

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Petersfield264 Antonio Watson _________1

Unattached372 Zidane Brown _________2

Clarendon Co65 rajay morris _________3

Steths338 Conroy Jones _________4

Rusea's High303 Raheim Scott _________5

Steths334 Tyrone Barnes _________6

Steths342 Joshaun Parkes _________7

Rusea's High301 Davian Clarke _________8

Petersfield263 Romario Taylor _________9

Rusea's High305 Jevaughn Whyte _________10

Papine High250 Justin Emmanuel _________11

wolmers boys450 Kimorlie Stewart _________12

Green Pond H451 Akeem Bernard _________13

Merlene Otte204 Ackeem Blake _________14

Green Pond H138 Kevon Lewis _________15

Unattached380 Jonathan Henry _________16

Event  45   Girls 18-19 200 Meter Dash Under 20 (7) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:45 AM
IAAF Under20: 22.53 7/13/2012 Anthonique STRACHAN

Nat. Junior: 22.71 3/27/2004 Simone Facey

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Unattached363 Briana Wiliams _________1

Petersfield257 Ockera Myrie _________2

Holmwood Tec146 Michae Harriott _________3

Edwin Allen82 Fredricka Mckenzie _________4

University o413 Kemba Nelson _________5

Steths333 Stacey Ann Williams _________6

Unattached361 Atasya Reid _________7

Event  46   Boys 18-19 200 Meter Dash Under 20 (27) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:58 AM
IAAF Under20: 20.17 7/22/2016 Michael NORMAN JR

Nat. Junior: 19.93 4/11/2004 Usain Bolt

Age   TeamName Seed Time
South Pains307 Andre Edwards _________1

Kingston col184 Jhevaughn Matherson _________2

wolmers boys449 Xavier Nairne _________3

Petersfield261 Kevon Stone _________4

Calabar High45 Michael Stephens _________5

University o399 Chantz Sawyers _________6

Utech ja431 Michael Bentley _________7

Unattached368 Ashane Beckord _________8

MVP240 Danelson Mahautiere _________9

Kingston col182 Jordane Jackson _________10

Calabar High33 Colin Anderson _________11

Muschett Hig220 lijae holness _________12

Papine High252 Chad Jones _________13

Steths335 Dashnelle Dyer _________14

Calabar High50 Rosean Young _________15

Calabar High43 Sherioe Reid _________16

Papine High254 Maurice Thompson _________17

Papine High255 D'Mitre Wilson _________18

Unattached393 Akeme Squire _________19

Herbert Morr140 Samuel Smith _________20

Rusea's High302 Daniel Irving _________21

Muschett Hig221 Wesley Nelson _________22

Mona High207 Joseph Mckenzie _________23

Muschett Hig215 Leornaedo Clarke _________24

Muschett Hig219 Nicholas Haughton _________25

Mona High206 Jamoi Jackson _________26

Muschett Hig214 stevin brown _________27

Event  47   Girls 17 & Under Shot Put Under 18 (3)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:03 AM
IAAF Under18: 17.08m 7/11/2001 Valerie ADAMS

Nat. Junior: 15.29m 5/10/2003 Zara Northover

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
IC Wolves197 Danielle Sloley _________1

Excelsior Hi99 Ashanti Wright _________2

Steths332 Sherene Williams _________3

Event  48   Boys 17 & Under Shot Put Under 18 (2)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 2:30 PM
IAAF Under18: 24.35m 7/7/2011 Jacko GILL

Nat. Junior: 20.15m 1/25/2012 Ashinia Miller

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Petersfield262 Tevaughn Tate _________1

Clarendon Co64 Brandon Lloyd _________2

Event  49   Girls 18-19 Shot Put Under 20 (2)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 12:18 PM
IAAF Under20: 18.76m 7/21/1994 Xiaoyan CHENG

Nat. Junior: 15.29m 5/10/2003 Zara Northover

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Excelsior Hi92 Tavoy Housen _________1

Ace Track Club1 Shanice Brown _________2
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium
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Event  50   Boys 18-19 Shot Put Under 20 (9)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 3:50 PM
IAAF Under20: 22.30m 7/19/2016 Andrei TOADER

Nat. Junior: 20.15m 1/25/2012 Ashinia Miller

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Kingston col178 Rasheeda Downer _________1

Munro Colleg213 Danree Delancy _________2

Petersfield260 Courtney Lawrence _________3

Kingston col176 Zico Campbell _________4

Calabar High40 Cobe Howard Graham _________5

British Virg27 Djimon Gumbs _________6

Papine High249 Danule Daley _________7

Excelsior Hi104 Deandre Fyffe _________8

Petersfield259 Daniel Cope _________9

Event  51   Girls 17 & Under High Jump Under 18 (4)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 2:33 PM
IAAF Under18: 1.96m 8/1/2015 Vashti Cunningham

Nat. Junior: 1.88m 2/25/2011 Kimberly Williamson

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Excelsior Hi90 Shantae Formane _________1

Herbert Morr139 Daniella Anglin _________2

Mt Alvernia210 Roschell Clayton _________3

Mt Alvernia209 Paul-marie Brown _________4

Event  52   Boys 17 & Under High Jump Under 18 (3)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:05 AM
IAAF Under18: 2.27m 7/16/2005 Haiqiang HUANG

Nat. Junior: 2.27m 6/20/2002 Germaine Mason

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Buff Bay Hig29 Romaine Beckford _________1

Buff Bay Hig31 Kadain Roper _________2

Herbert Morr141 Anthony Thorpe _________3

Event  53   Girls 18-19 High Jump Under 20 (5)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 4:07 PM
IAAF Under20: 2.00m 7/29/1988 Alina ASTAFEI

Nat. Junior: 1.88m 2/25/2011 Kimberly Williamson

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Vere Technic441 Lamara Distin _________1

Edwin Allen75 Janique Burgher _________2

Edwin Allen73 Annia Ashley _________3

Excelsior Hi93 Kaliah Jones _________4

Excelsior Hi91 Janeila Francis _________5

Event  54   Boys 18-19 High Jump Under 20 (4)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 12:15 PM
IAAF Under20: 2.37m 9/20/1992 Steve SMITH

Nat. Junior: 2.27m 6/20/2002 Germaine Mason

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Kingston col180 Louis Gordon _________1

Buff Bay Hig30 Horatio Humphrey _________2

Ardenne High200 Demar Sayles _________3

Kingston col174 Mitchell Bailey _________4

Event  55   Girls 17 & Under Triple Jump Under 18 (1)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 4:00 PM
IAAF Under18: 13.86m 7/11/2003 Cristine SPATARU

Nat. Junior: 13.75m 5/14/2000 Shelly-Ann Gallimore

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Edwin Allen84 Ackelia Smith _________1

Event  56   Boys 17 & Under Triple Jump Under 18 (1)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 2:36 PM
IAAF Under18: 17.41m 2/17/2018 Jordan Diaz

Nat. Junior: 17.29m 4/2/1994 James Beckford

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Jamaica Coll163 Apalos Edwards _________1

Event  57   Girls 18-19 Triple Jump Under 20 (1)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 4:05 PM
IAAF Under20: 14.62m 8/25/1996 Tereza MARINOVA

Nat. Junior: 13.75m 5/14/2000 Shelly-Ann Gallimore

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Edwin Allen74 Lotavia Brown _________1

Event  58   Boys 18-19 Triple Jump Under 20 (6)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 3:55 PM
IAAF Under20: 17.13m 7/27/2014 Lázaro MARTÍNEZ

Nat. Junior: 17.29m 4/2/1994 James Beckford

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Jamaica Coll168 Safin Wills _________1

Jamaica Coll161 Malik Cunningham _________2

Kingston col190 Terrol Wilson _________3

Cornwall Col67 Owayne Owens _________4

Calabar High46 Alexander Thompson _________5

Calabar High32 Daniel Allen _________6

Event  59   Women 20+ 100 Meter Dash SENIOR (19) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 7:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
MVP231 Elaine Thompson _________1

MVP224 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce _________2

Sprintec311 Shashalee Forbes _________3

Auburn Unive18 Jonielle Smith _________4

Sprintec313 Natasha Morrison _________5

Sprintec310 Gayon Evans _________6

MVP222 Kasheika Cameron _________7

Puma267 Jura Levy _________8

MVP226 Shericka Jackson _________9

UWI434 Jodean Williams _________10

MVP225 Shereca Hemmings _________11

University o409 Shellece Clark _________12

Altis15 Schillonie Calvert-Powell _________13

Sprintec314 Sherone Simpson _________14

GC Foster Co116 Tissanna Hickling _________15

University o410 Donya Ewers _________16

University o412 Kimberly Leach _________17

University o413 Kemba Nelson _________18

MVP229 Anthonique Strachan _________19
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium

Performance List

Event  60   Men 20+ 100 Meter Dash SENIOR (25) Prelims

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 8:55 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Unattached370 Yohan Blake _________1

Racers Track286 Jevaughn Minzie _________2

Purdue Unive276 Waseem Williams _________3

Auburn Unive19 Raheem Chambers _________4

Racers Track283 Senoj jay Givans _________5

MVP246 Tyquendo Tracey _________6

MVP235 Julian Forte _________7

Racers Track279 Kenroy Anderson _________8

Sprintec318 Oshane Bailey _________9

Sprintec319 Rasheed Dwyer _________10

Wiley Colleg447 Fabian Hewitt _________11

Racers Track280 Kemar Bailey-Cole _________12

GC Foster Co131 Romario Williams _________13

Kansas State173 Jullane Walker _________14

University o425 Keino Hewitt _________15

University o422 Kemar Green _________16

MVP234 Nesta Carter _________17

Wiley Colleg448 Oraine Palmer _________18

Akan Track C9 Dexter Lee _________19

Vykn Perform445 Daniel Jamieson _________20

MVP233 Ramone Barnswell _________21

Sprintec321 Kimmari Roach _________22

Racers Track288 Ashanie Smith _________23

Oxy Athletic248 Kevaun Rattray _________24

Racers Track285 Anntoneo Haughton _________25

Event  61   Women 20+ 200 Meter Dash SENIOR (13) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 9:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
MVP226 Shericka Jackson _________1

Sprintec311 Shashalee Forbes _________2

UWI434 Jodean Williams _________3

Athletics Ac17 Roneisha Mcgregor _________4

Sprintec310 Gayon Evans _________5

Altis15 Schillonie Calvert-Powell _________6

MVP222 Kasheika Cameron _________7

MVP225 Shereca Hemmings _________8

Akan Track C4 Samantha Curtis _________9

Sprintec314 Sherone Simpson _________10

MVP229 Anthonique Strachan _________11

Puerto Rico266 Pariis Garcia _________12

University o413 Kemba Nelson _________13

Event  62   Men 20+ 200 Meter Dash SENIOR (34) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 9:00 AM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
MVP246 Tyquendo Tracey _________1

Sprintec319 Rasheed Dwyer _________2

Elite Perfor87 Nigel Ellis _________3

Louisiana St195 Jahnoy Thompson _________4

Louisiana St193 Renard Howell _________5

Sprintec318 Oshane Bailey _________6

Cameron blaz53 Martin Manley _________7

Wiley Colleg448 Oraine Palmer _________8

Wiley Colleg447 Fabian Hewitt _________9

GC Foster Co131 Romario Williams _________10

Akan Track C10 Keniel Lee _________11

Vykn Perform445 Daniel Jamieson _________12

University o401 Ivan Henry _________13

Racers Track279 Kenroy Anderson _________14

University o422 Kemar Green _________15

Sprintec322 Brendon Rodney _________16

Racers Track290 Timmar Wilson _________17

Cameron blaz55 Andel Miller _________18

Cameron blaz54 Timothi McMaster _________19

Kansas State173 Jullane Walker _________20

Akan Track C12 Wayne McPHERSON _________21

MVP233 Ramone Barnswell _________22

University o425 Keino Hewitt _________23

GC Foster Co130 Okeem White _________24

University o424 Gilbert maseko Hainuca _________25

Turks and Ca352 colby jennings _________26

Asa Miami16 Marvin Williams _________27

Racers Track287 Michael O'Hara _________28

GC Foster Co123 Kadrian Goldson _________29

Jamaica Cons169 Brandon Goodhall _________30

Unattached381 Matthew Howell _________31

MVP244 Leonardo Stewart _________32

Unattached375 Gavin Edwards _________33

Cameron blaz52 Paul Henry _________34

Event  63   Women 20+ 400 Meter Dash SENIOR (19) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 5:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
MVP227 Stephenie Ann McPherson _________1

Sprintec312 Anastasia Le-Roy _________2

University o405 Titania Markland _________3

TRS350 Tovea Jenkins _________4

Cameron blaz51 Tiffany James _________5

Elite Perfor85 Christine Day _________6

Hydel High156 Shiann Salmon _________7

University o408 Junelle Bromfield _________8

Sprintec317 Ronda Whyte _________9

University o411 Derriann Hill _________10

Puerto Rico266 Pariis Garcia _________11

Akan Track C5 Bobby Gaye Wilkins-Gooden _________12

Uwi mona436 Candice McLeod _________13

Elite Perfor86 Kaliese Spencer _________14

Athletics Ac17 Roneisha Mcgregor _________15

Chase Athlet59 Sonikqua Walker _________16

MVP223 Danielle Dowie _________17

Akan Track C4 Samantha Curtis _________18

Ravens TC291 Alesha Kelly _________19

Event  64   Men 20+ 400 Meter Dash SENIOR (20) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 5:45 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Akan Track C7 Javon Francis _________1
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium
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Event  64 ...(Men 20+ 400 Meter Dash SENIOR (20) Prelims)

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Sprintec320 Demish Gaye _________2

MVP241 Rusheen McDonald _________3

Akan Track C11 Peter Matthews _________4

Akan Track C8 Jermaine Gayle _________5

Cameron blaz53 Martin Manley _________6

Puma271 Steven Gayle _________7

Puma270 Fitzroy Dunkley _________8

University o401 Ivan Henry _________9

Racers Track289 Terry Thomas _________10

Racers Track282 Keeno Burrell _________11

University o418 Devaughn Baker _________12

Turks and Ca352 colby jennings _________13

Racers Track281 Javere Bell _________14

University o427 Travis Jackson _________15

MVP237 Telphia Hines _________16

Fast And Fur112 Nico Williams _________17

Unattached381 Matthew Howell _________18

Fast And Fur111 Jervel Thomas _________19

Cameron blaz52 Paul Henry _________20

Event  65   Women 20+ 800 Meter Run SENIOR (6) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 7:28 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Turks and Ca354 Ken Reyes _________1

Adidas3 Natoya Goule _________2

Juventus Tra170 Simoya Campbell _________3

clemson univ66 Fellan Ferguson _________4

University o400 Marleena Eubanks _________5

University o414 Candace Newman _________6

Event  66   Men 20+ 800 Meter Run SENIOR (7) Prelims

Friday 6/22/2018 - 7:33 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
University o428 Eric Mckenzie _________1

Steths336 Jauavney James _________2

MVP236 Randux Godfrey _________3

Holmwood Tec152 Roshane Bailey _________4

Unattached371 Dean Brown _________5

Excelsior Hi106 Orlando Green _________6

Unattached374 Ackeem Colley _________7

Event  68   Men 20+ 1500 Meter Run SENIOR (1)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 8:20 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
University o423 Thaleetio Green _________1

Event  70   Men 20+ 5000 Meter Run SENIOR (2)

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Reebok292 Kemoy Campbell _________1

Excelsior Hi103 Tavio Fairweather _________2

Event  71   Women 20+ 100 Meter Hurdles SENIOR (9) Prelims

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 5:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
TRS351 Danielle Williams _________1

University o395 Janeek Brown _________2

University o417 Shimayra Williams _________3

Georgia Tech132 Jeanine Williams _________4

Sprintec315 Yanique Thompson _________5

Puma269 Nickiesha Wilson _________6

MVP230 Megan Tappeer _________7

Unattached364 Shermaine Williams _________8

Adams State2 Oweneika Watson _________9

Event  72   Men 20+ 110 Meter Hurdles SENIOR (9) Prelims

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 7:05 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
MVP239 Ronald Levy _________1

Uwi Pelicans199 Hansle Parchment _________2

Unattached383 Tyler Mason _________3

Liberty Univ192 Jovaine Atkinson _________4

Wiley Colleg446 Lafranz Campbell _________5

Unattached390 Ramoye Simon _________6

Puma273 Andrew Riley _________7

Unattached382 Phillip Lemonious _________8

Uwi Pelicans439 Norman Pittersgill _________9

Event  73   Women 20+ 400 Meter Hurdles SENIOR (10) Prelims

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 6:05 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
MVP228 Janieve Russell _________1

Sprintec317 Ronda Whyte _________2

Puma268 Leah Nugent _________3

Sprintec316 Ristananna Tracey _________4

Swept Track344 Rushell Clayton _________5

Chase Athlet58 Yanique Haye-Smith _________6

Hydel High156 Shiann Salmon _________7

MVP232 Nikita Tracey _________8

MVP223 Danielle Dowie _________9

Uwi mona436 Candice McLeod _________10

Event  74   Men 20+ 400 Meter Hurdles SENIOR (13) Prelims

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 6:20 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Chase Athlet60 Andre Clarke _________1

Puma274 Shawn Rowe _________2

MVP238 jaheel hyde _________3

University o396 Kemar Mowatt _________4

Unattached394 Annsert Whyte _________5

G.W. Express115 Romel lewis _________6

Asa Miami16 Marvin Williams _________7

Unattached377 Javarn Gallimore _________8

Steths336 Jauavney James _________9

QPC277 Ricardo Cunningham _________10

Elite Perfor88 Renado Richarda _________11

MVP237 Telphia Hines _________12
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Trials - 6/21/2018 to 6/24/2018

National Stadium
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Event  74 ...(Men 20+ 400 Meter Hurdles SENIOR (13) Prelims)

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Rhodes Hall293 Olando Mclean _________13

Event  77   Women 20+ High Jump SENIOR (3)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 7:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached365 Kimberly Williamson _________1

Unattached356 Saniel Atkinson-Grier _________2

Champ’s Int’57 Maresa Cadienhead _________3

Event  78   Men 20+ High Jump SENIOR (2)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 5:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
University o398 Nic Petersen _________1

University o402 Damar Robinson _________2

Event  80   Men 20+ Pole Vault SENIOR (1)

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Birchfield H23 Cameron Walker-Shepherd _________1

Event  81   Women 20+ Long Jump SENIOR (5)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 7:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
University o415 Jessicca Noble _________1

GC Foster Co116 Tissanna Hickling _________2

Unattached359 Cheyenne Hutchinson _________3

Grand Canyon134 Shanice Lewis _________4

Akan Track C6 Todea-Kay Willis _________5

Event  82   Men 20+ Long Jump SENIOR (15)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 5:10 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
University o421 Tajay Gayle _________1

Turks and Ca353 Ifeanyichukwu Otuonye _________2

Kingston col187 Wayne Pinnock _________3

MVP242 Joseph Ramie _________4

GC Foster Co127 Shawn-D Thompson _________5

GC Foster Co120 Ryan Brown _________6

Texas Tech U346 Odaine Lewis _________7

Eagles Track70 Ramone Bailey _________8

Morgan State208 Lloyd Hylton 3rd _________9

Unattached385 Carey Mcleod _________10

Eagles Track71 Kamal Fuller _________11

GC Foster Co124 Laurel Gordon _________12

Kansas State173 Jullane Walker _________13

GC Foster Co119 Aubrey Allen _________14

Eagles Track72 Jonathan Smith _________15

Event  83   Women 20+ Triple Jump SENIOR (5)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 5:40 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Uwi Pelicans438 Shanieka Ricketts _________1

Kansas State172 Shardia Lawrence _________2

Northern Ill247 Jehvania Whyte _________3

University o407 Hanifah Abdulqadir _________4

University o406 Shanique Wright _________5

Event  84   Men 20+ Triple Jump SENIOR (6)

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 5:32 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Puma272 Clive Pullen _________1

University o398 Nic Petersen _________2

Unattached388 Jordan Scott _________3

Texas Tech U346 Odaine Lewis _________4

GC Foster Co127 Shawn-D Thompson _________5

University o430 Andre Douglas _________6

Event  85   Women 20+ Discus Throw SENIOR (11)

Friday 6/22/2018 - 7:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Kansas State171 Shadae Lawrence _________1

Grand Canyon133 Tarasue Barnett _________2

UWI433 Isheka Binns _________3

Florida Stat114 Shanice Love _________4

Unattached357 Gabrielle Bailey _________5

University o404 Nayoka clunis _________6

British Virg26 Tynelle Gumbs _________7

GC Foster Co117 Joel Robinson _________8

British Virg25 Trevia Gumbs _________9

Edwin Allen83 Fiona Richards _________10

Excelsior Hi96 Kisean Palmer _________11

Event  86   Men 20+ Discus Throw SENIOR (8)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 6:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
UWI435 Fedrick Dacres _________1

Puma275 Traves Smikle _________2

Unattached369 Basil Bingham _________3

GC Foster Co129 Glenford watson _________4

Calabar High37 Kai Chang _________5

GC Foster Co122 Demar Gayle _________6

British Virg28 Eldred Henry _________7

GC Foster Co126 Derrick Spencer _________8

Event  87   Women 20+ Hammer Throw SENIOR (4)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 9:30 AM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
University o404 Nayoka clunis _________1

British Virg26 Tynelle Gumbs _________2

Unattached360 Kadine Johnson _________3

British Virg25 Trevia Gumbs _________4

Event  88   Men 20+ Hammer Throw SENIOR (1)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 11:00 AM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached387 Caniggia Raynor _________1

Event  89   Women 20+ Shot Put SENIOR (11)

Saturday 6/23/2018 - 5:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
University o397 Lloydricia Cameron _________1
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Event  89 ...(Women 20+ Shot Put SENIOR (11))

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Florida Stat113 Gleneve Grange _________2

University o404 Nayoka clunis _________3

British Virg25 Trevia Gumbs _________4

British Virg26 Tynelle Gumbs _________5

University o416 Latifah Smith _________6

Edwin Allen83 Fiona Richards _________7

Unattached357 Gabrielle Bailey _________8

Unattached362 Tyefah Saunders _________9

GC Foster Co118 Georgetta Samuels _________10

Excelsior Hi98 Joelle Stewart _________11

Event  90   Men 20+ Shot Put SENIOR (5)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 6:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached386 Ashinia Miller _________1

MVP243 Odayne Richards _________2

UWI435 Fedrick Dacres _________3

British Virg28 Eldred Henry _________4

Unattached367 Warren Barrett _________5

Event  91   Women 20+ Javelin Throw SENIOR (4)

Sunday 6/24/2018 - 5:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
University o403 Ayesha Champagnie _________1

Cptc- New Ba69 Kateema Riettie _________2

GC Foster Co118 Georgetta Samuels _________3

Excelsior Hi97 Dahlia Sterling _________4

Event  92   Men 20+ Javelin Throw SENIOR (6)

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 5:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
MVP245 Orlando Thomas _________1

Uwi mona437 Zaavan Richards _________2

GC Foster Co125 Elvis Graham _________3

GC Foster Co121 Aval Denton _________4

University o420 Rackeem Elliott _________5

University o426 Robert Jackson _________6

Event  93   Men 20+ 100 Meter Dash SENIOR-QUALI (20) Prelims

Thursday 6/21/2018 - 10:00 AM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
University o424 Gilbert maseko Hainuca _________1

Excelsior Hi105 Kimani Gardener _________2

GC Foster Co130 Okeem White _________3

Akan Track C13 Kristoff Smith _________4

Caribbean Ma56 Dushawn Mighty _________5

Racers Track287 Michael O'Hara _________6

Sprintec322 Brendon Rodney _________7

University o429 Javoy Tucker _________8

Akan Track C10 Keniel Lee _________9

GC Foster Co128 Imar Tomlinson _________10

University o419 Rohan Cole _________11

Swept Track345 Sheldon Mitchell _________12

Jamaica Cons169 Brandon Goodhall _________13

Akan Track C12 Wayne McPHERSON _________14

QPC278 Earl Lee _________15

GC Foster Co120 Ryan Brown _________16

MVP244 Leonardo Stewart _________17

Racers Track284 Coull Graham _________18

GC Foster Co123 Kadrian Goldson _________19

Fast And Fur110 Jabari McPherson _________20


